Broadway Christian Church

Financial Reports
‘20-‘21 Operating Budget




Balance Sheet
June 2020

Assets

0100 - Bank - Construction Checking

1000 - Petty Cash

1010 - Bank - Checking

1020 - Bank - Money Market Account
1065 - Bank ~ IAP - Insured Asset Accounts
1066 - Bank - SBA PPP Checking Account

Short Term

1045 - Permanent Fund-Property

1050 - Permanent Fund-Education

1055 - Permanent Fund-Christian Concerns
1060 - Permanent Fund-Worship & Lit. Arts
Long Term

Other Assets
1070 - Prepaid Insurance

Total Asset
Liabilities

2075 - Pension Payable
2090 - SBA PPP Account
Total Liabilities

3000 - Fund Balance
Current Yr Net Activity
Total Current Yr Net Activity

Restricted Funds
Total Temporarily Restricted
Total Permanently Restricted
Total Restricted Funds

Total Liabilities, Fund Principal, & Restricted Funds

$100.00
$250.00
$195,815.63
$110,001.81
$241,841.29
$81,600.00

$629,608.73

$33,416.10
$146,609.15
$38,416.62
$65,154.02

$283,595.89

-$343.83

$912,860.79

$347.44
$81,600.00

$81,947.44

$736.84
$30,812.86

$31,549.70

$515,767.76
$283,595.89

$799,363.65

$912,860.79

Total Unspent Budget 2019-2020

$30,812.86]




Revenues:

2020-2021 Operating Budget

Pledged Giving
Unpledged Giving
Loose Ofterings
Sunday School
Interest Income

Ministry Areas:

Staff Payroll

Administration
Children & Youth

Fellowship
Discipleship
Property

Service (MOM)

Stewardship
Worship

Prior Yr Net Activity

Budget Total Budget
(2019-2020) Received (2020-2021)
$730,064.68 $760,580.48 $805,407.65
$108,726.98 $48,767.90 $106,530.27

$11,047.91 $9,120.41 $12,667.09
$0.00 $32.89
$0.00 $92.88
$849,839.57 $818,594.56 $924,605.01

Budget Total Budget
(2019-2020) Expended (2020-2021)
$557,755.42 $518,770.98 $ 615,386.52

$44,465.00 $43,356.09 $  46,935.00
$14,584.50 $6,692.07 $  16,050.00

$1,350.00 223.32 $ 1,800.00

$720.00 $18.62 $ 750.00
$128,400.00 $124,560.45 $ 131,500.00
$84,983.96 $81,859.46 $ 92,460.49
$630.00 $517.26 $ 630.00
$16,950.69 $11,783.45 $ 19,093.00
$924,605.01

$30,812.86

$849,839.57 $787,781.70




142,592.617

July 2019 — June 2020
Broadway Christian Church Outreach Giving

$39,500.00 to Disciples Projects and Disciples Mission Fund Worldwide
$39,500.00 congregational giving + gifts-in-kind*

Recipients include Disciples Mission Fund, Enlace, Festival of Sharing, Christian Church
of Mid-America, Camp Ministry, Columbia Area Older Adult Ministry, Special Day Offer-
ings, The Pet Project, WOC Special Offerings and Woodhaven.

$41,402.46 to Columbia Area Agencies and Causes

$41,402.46 congregational giving + gifts-in-kind*
Recipients include Latter House Food Pantry, Services For Independent Living, Central
MO Food Bank, EnCircle, Coyote Hili, Food Resources, Loaves and Fishes, Love Inc, Mo-
bility Worldwide, Meals on Wheels, Support Group Room Fees, Salvation Army Harbor
House, True North Women’s Sheiter, Voluntary Action Center, Partners in Education.

Gifts in kind included VAC Christmas Baskets, Tree of Hope Christmas Gifts, Habitat
Garage Sale items, annual BCC Blood Drive, SERVE Sale, Refugee Day, Warm Up Colum-
hia, Community Garden and meals served at Loaves and Fishes and Room at The Inn.

$61,690.21 to and through Broadway Christian Church Members
Recipients include BCC General, Music Scholarships and Ministerial Scholarship,
Mission Trip Fundraisers and Donations, Enlace, Pathways Educ Space Wish List, Youth
Wish List Fund, Festival of Sharing, Special Offerings, Noisy Offerings, Carelink Ministry,
CROP Walk, Bucket Blitz Salvation Army Ringing, Won Life, Habitat Garage Sale, Covid-
19.

*Gifis-in-Kind are the countless donations of items rather than money
that have been so generously contributed through Broadway.

THANK YOU BROADWAY!!

Matthew 25.23: ‘His master said to him, ‘Well done, good and trustworthy slave: you have been trushvor-
thy in a few things, I'will put you in charge of many things, enter into the joy of your master.”




