

Broadway Christian Church

Financial Reports '20-'21 Operating Budget

Balance Sheet June 2020

Assets	
0100 - Bank - Construction Checking	\$100.00
1000 - Petty Cash	\$250.00
1010 - Bank - Checking	\$195,815.63
1020 - Bank - Money Market Account	\$110,001.81
1065 - Bank - IAP - Insured Asset Accounts	\$241,841.29
1066 - Bank - SBA PPP Checking Account	\$81,600.00
Short Term	\$629,608.73
1045 - Permanent Fund-Property	\$33,416.10
1050 - Permanent Fund-Education	\$146,609.15
1055 - Permanent Fund-Christian Concerns	\$38,416.62
1060 - Permanent Fund-Worship & Lit. Arts	\$65,154.02
Long Term	\$283,595.89
Other Assets	
1070 - Prepaid Insurance	-\$343.83
Total Asset	\$912,860.79
Liabilities	
2075 - Pension Payable	\$347.44
2090 - SBA PPP Account	\$81,600.00
Total Liabilities	\$81,947.44
3000 - Fund Balance	\$736.84
Current Yr Net Activity	\$30,812.86
Total Current Yr Net Activity	\$31,549.70
Restricted Funds	
Total Temporarily Restricted	\$515,767.76
Total Permanently Restricted	\$283,595.89
Total Restricted Funds	\$799,363.65

Total Unspent Budget 2019-2020

\$30,812.86

2020-2021 Operating Budget

	Budget (2019-2020)	Total Received	Budget (2020-2021)
Revenues:			
Pledged Giving	\$730,064.68	\$760,580.48	\$805,407.65
Unpledged Giving	\$108,726.98	\$48,767.90	\$106,530.27
Loose Offerings	\$11,047.91	\$9,120.41	\$12,667.09
Sunday School	\$0.00	\$32.89	
Interest Income	\$0.00	\$92.88	
	\$849,839.57	\$818,594.56	\$924,605.01
	Budget (2019-2020)	Total Expended	Budget (2020-2021)
Ministry Areas:			
Staff Payroll	\$557,755.42	\$518,770.98	\$ 615,386.52
Administration	\$44,465.00	\$43,356.09	\$ 46,935.00
Children & Youth	\$14,584.50	\$6,692.07	\$ 16,050.00
Fellowship	\$1,350.00	\$ 223.32	\$ 1,800.00
Discipleship	\$720.00	\$18.62	\$ 750.00
Property	\$128,400.00	\$124,560.45	\$ 131,500.00
Service (MOM)	\$84,983.96	\$81,859.46	\$ 92,460.49
Stewardship	\$630.00	\$517.26	\$ 630.00
Worship	\$16,950.69	\$11,783.45	\$ 19,093.00
_			\$924,605.01
Prior Yr Net Activity		\$30,812.86	
	\$849,839.57	\$787,781.70	

Celebrate 142,592.67

July 2019 – June 2020 Broadway Christian Church Outreach Giving

\$39,500.00 to Disciples Projects and Disciples Mission Fund Worldwide \$39,500.00 congregational giving + gifts-in-kind*

Recipients include Disciples Mission Fund, Enlace, Festival of Sharing, Christian Church of Mid-America, Camp Ministry, Columbia Area Older Adult Ministry, Special Day Offerings, The Pet Project, WOC Special Offerings and Woodhaven.

\$41,402.46 to Columbia Area Agencies and Causes

\$41,402.46 congregational giving + gifts-in-kind*

Recipients include Latter House Food Pantry, Services For Independent Living, Central MO Food Bank, EnCircle, Coyote Hill, Food Resources, Loaves and Fishes, Love Inc, Mobility Worldwide, Meals on Wheels, Support Group Room Fees, Salvation Army Harbor House, True North Women's Shelter, Voluntary Action Center, Partners in Education.

Gifts in kind included VAC Christmas Baskets, Tree of Hope Christmas Gifts, Habitat Garage Sale items, annual BCC Blood Drive, SERVE Sale, Refugee Day, Warm Up Columbia, Community Garden and meals served at Loaves and Fishes and Room at The Inn.

\$61,690.21 to and through Broadway Christian Church Members

Recipients include BCC General, Music Scholarships and Ministerial Scholarship, Mission Trip Fundraisers and Donations, Enlace, Pathways Educ Space Wish List, Youth Wish List Fund, Festival of Sharing, Special Offerings, Noisy Offerings, CareLink Ministry, CROP Walk, Bucket Blitz Salvation Army Ringing, Won Life, Habitat Garage Sale, Covid-19.

*Gifts-in-Kind are the countless donations of items rather than money that have been so generously contributed through Broadway.

THANK YOU BROADWAY!!

Matthew 25.23: 'His master said to him, 'Well done, good and trustworthy slave: you have been trustworthy in a few things, I will put you in charge of many things; enter into the joy of your master."